H.R. No. 766

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Members of the Greater Dallas Republicans are
- 2 gathering at the State Capitol on March 13, 2013; and
- 3 WHEREAS, The Greater Dallas Republicans organization is
- 4 dedicated to promoting such core conservative issues as equal
- 5 individual opportunity, national and personal security, limited
- 6 government, and personal responsibility; the group works
- 7 diligently to increase political awareness among area residents
- 8 while helping to elect Republican candidates to local, state, and
- 9 national positions; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Through the GDR, citizens are able to gain a greater
- 11 understanding of governmental affairs, increase their knowledge of
- 12 current events, and participate in the campaigns of candidates with
- 13 similar values; the club encourages all members to continue their
- 14 involvement following elections, holding elected officials
- 15 accountable and remaining politically active in the community; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Members of the Greater Dallas Republicans give
- 17 freely of their time and talents to benefit the community, and it is
- 18 a pleasure to commend them for their dedication and leadership;
- 19 now, therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby recognize the Greater Dallas Republicans for its
- 22 contributions and extend to its members sincere best wishes for an
- 23 enjoyable and productive visit; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 766

- 1 prepared for the group as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 2 House of Representatives.

Villalba Ratliff Carter

TT	ח	TAT C	766
Н	ĸ	$N \cap$	/hh

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 766 was adopted by the House on March 20, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House